TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM868793

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
First Hospital Laboratories, Inc.		12/28/2023	Corporation: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	First Hospital Laboratories, LLC
Street Address:	255 Alhambra Circle
Internal Address:	Suite 700
City:	Coral Gables
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33134
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6061345	FS SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	97760253	VAULT WORKFORCE SCREENING
Serial Number:	98124359	FIRSTREQUEST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128598000

Email: teas@friedfrank.com

Correspondent Name: Justin Charles c/o Fried Frank et al

Address Line 1: 1 New York Plaza

Address Line 2: 27th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	002607-00024
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justin Charles
SIGNATURE:	/Justin Charles/
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2024

Total Attachments: 5

TRADEMARK REEL: 008318 FRAME: 0967

900828647

source=First Hospital Laboratories, Inc. - Articles of Conversion (VA) [VA Filed Copy]#page1.tif source=First Hospital Laboratories, Inc. - Articles of Conversion (VA) [VA Filed Copy]#page2.tif source=First Hospital Laboratories, Inc. - Articles of Conversion (VA) [VA Filed Copy]#page3.tif source=First Hospital Laboratories, Inc. - Articles of Conversion (VA) [VA Filed Copy]#page4.tif source=First Hospital Laboratories, Inc. - Articles of Conversion (VA) [VA Filed Copy]#page5.tif

Commonwealth of Virginia State Corporation Commission Office of the Clerk Entity ID: 03311263 Filing Number: 2312286656062

Filing Date/Time: 12/28/2023 10:27 AM Effective Date/Time: 12/28/2023 10:27 AM

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION OF FIRST HOSPITAL LABORATORIES, INC.

Pursuant to Title 13.1, Chapter 9, Article 12.2 of the Code of Virginia, the undersigned, on behalf of First Hospital Laboratories, Inc., a Virginia corporation (the "Corporation"), states as follows:

- Article I. The name of the Virginia corporation immediately before the filing of these articles of conversion is First Hospital Laboratories, Inc. The Corporation shall convert to a Virginia limited liability company and its name shall be First Hospital Laboratories, LLC (the "LLC").
- Article II. The Corporation was originally incorporated on December 6, 1988 as a corporation with the name First Hospital Laboratories, Inc.
- Article III. The plan of conversion, pursuant to Section 13.1-722.10 of the Code of Virginia, is set forth as follows:
 - A. The full text of the articles of organization of the resulting limited liability company as they will be in effect upon consummation of the conversion is attached hereto as Exhibit A.
 - Upon the filing of these articles of conversion (the "Effective Time"), and in В. accordance with the plan of conversion, the outstanding shares of the Corporation held by the sole shareholder of the Corporation (the "Shareholder") will be converted and exchanged for a membership interest in the LLC, which membership interest will constitute 100% of the membership interests of the LLC and will be equal to the proportional ownership of the Corporation held by the Shareholder immediately prior to the Effective Time. In addition, at the Effective Time, (1) the Corporation will cease to be a corporation and will continue in existence as the LLC, (2) the title to all real estate and other property or assets owned by the Corporation will continue vested in the LLC without reversion or impairment, (3) all liabilities and obligations of the Corporation will continue as liabilities and obligations of the LLC, and (4) any claim existing or action or proceeding pending by or against the Corporation may be continued as if the conversion did not occur, all as set forth in the plan of conversion. The conversion will not affect the liability or absence of liability of the Shareholder for any acts, omissions, or obligations of the Corporation made or incurred prior to the Effective Time. The cessation of the existence of the Corporation in the form of a corporation will not constitute a dissolution or termination of the Corporation.
- Article IV. The plan of conversion was approved by the unanimous consent of the Shareholder on December 27, 2023.

032784.0009-3872171v1

Executed in the name of the Corporation by:

FIRST HOSPITAL LABORATORIES, INC.

By: Robert O. Smith

Name: Robert O. Smith

Title: Chief Financial Officer

The Corporation's SCC ID Number: 03311263

Date: December 27, 2023

[Signature Page to Articles of Conversion of First Hospital Laboratories, Inc.]

EXHIBIT AARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

See attached.



State Corporation Commission

Articles of Organization of a Virginia Limited Liability Company

Section I: LLC	Enter a unique name. It must contain limited liability company, limited company or an abbreviation . Complete a <u>Name Availability Check</u> to confirm the name is unique.			
Information	LLC Name	First Hospital Laboratories, LLC		
	LLC Contact Number (optional):	LLC Email (optional):		
Section II: Principal	Enter the complete name.	physical address of the LLC principal executive office. Provide a street number and		
Office Address	Address Line 1:	255 Alhambra Circle		
	Address Line 2:	Suite 700		
	City:	Coral Gables State: FL Zip Code: 33134		
Section III:	Enter the initial regi	stered agent's name. The LLC cannot act as their own registered agent.		
Registered Agent	Registered Agent Name	Corporation Service Company Registered Agent Email (optional)		
Section IV:	Choose one qualific	cation for the registered agent.		
Qualification	1) An Individual who is a resident of Virginia and			
		a member of the Virginia State Bar.		
		a member or manager of the LLC.		
		an officer or director of a corporation that is a member or manager of the LLC. a general partner of a general or limited partnership that is a member or manager of		
		the LLC. a trustee of a trust that is a member or manager of the LLC.		
		a member or manager of an LLC that is a member or manager of the LLC or		
	2) 🕸	a domestic or foreign stock or nonstock corporation, limited liability company or registered limited liability partnership authorized to transact business in Virginia.		
Section V: Registered	registered agent. Pr	ddress of the initial registered office which is identical to the business office of the ovide a street number and name.		
Office	Address Line 1:	100 Shockoe Slip		
Address	Address Line 2:	Floor 2		
	City:	Richmond State VA Zip Code 23219		
	⊠ City	☐ County County / City name: Richmond		
Section VI:	Organizer(s) must s	ign.		
Signatures	w.s	10001		
		A D. Smith Printed name Robert O. Smith Date 12/27/2023		

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, DECEMBER 28, 2023

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles of conversion submitted on behalf of

FIRST HOSPITAL LABORATORIES, INC.

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of conversion in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective December 28, 2023.

When the certificate becomes effective, FIRST HOSPITAL LABORATORIES, INC. is deemed to be a limited liability company formed under the laws of this Commonwealth with the name

First Hospital Laboratories, LLC

RECORDED: 01/17/2024

The limited liability company is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles of organization, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Jehmal T. Hudson

Commissioner